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AN ACT to amend 125.17 (3) ; and to create 125.17 (4) of the statutes, relating .̀a 
temporary operator's licenses for bartenders . 

CHAPTER 170 , Laws of 1981 
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SECTION 3e Effective date This act takes effect July 1, 1982. 

9 9 5 CHAPTER ?7 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enacl-, as 
follows.- 
SECTION L 125 .17 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 79, laws of 1981, is 

amended to read: 
125.17 (3) FEE. The municipal governing body shall establish by ordinance a fee. for 

the operator's license . T4e Except as provided under sub . (4), a license shall be valid for 
one or 2 years, as determined by the municipal governing body, and shall expire on June 
30, except in 1st class cities the license shall expire nn December 31. 
SECTION 2 . 125.17 4 ;~ of the statutes is created to read ; 
125.17 (4) TEMPORARY LICENSE. Any municipal governing body may issue a tempo-

rary operator's license under the terms of subs . (1) to (3), except that: 

(a) This license may be issued only to operators employed by, or donating their ser-
vices to, nonprofit corporations. 

(b) No person may hold more than one license of this kind per dear. 
( c,~ the license i5 valid for any period from one day to 14 days, and the period for 

which h , is valid shall be stated on the license. 
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